LM5106
LM5106 100V Half Bridge Gate Driver with Programmable Dead-Time
Literature Number: SNVS424B
LM5106
October 20, 2009
100V Half Bridge Gate Driver with Programmable Dead-
Time
General Description

10-Lead MSOP or LLP
See NS Number MUB10A, SDC10A
Ordering Information
Ordering Number Package Type NSC Package Drawing Supplied As
LM5106MM MSOP-10 MUB10A 1000 shipped as Tape & Reel
LM5106MMX MSOP-10 MUB10A 3500 shipped as Tape & Reel
LM5106SD LLP-10 SDC10A 1000 shipped as Tape & Reel
LM5106SDX LLP-10 SDC10A 4500 shipped as Tape & Reel
Pin Descriptions
Pin Name Description Application Information
1 VDD Positive gate drive supply Decouple VDD to VSS using a low ESR/ESL capacitor, placed as close to the
IC as possible.